ACT 138

S. B. NO. 1405-70

A Bill for an Act Relating to Pollution Control and Making an Appropriation Therefor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. In addition to any money appropriated in the general appropriations Act, the sum of \$325,911, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii to the department of health as follows:

Air Sanitation for air pollution control \$119,984

Occupational and Radiological Health for community \$32,191

noise control

Sanitary Engineering for water pollution control \$173,736

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1970. (Approved June 22, 1970.)